1st Sub. S.B. 249 ROADS ON PUBLIC LANDS

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

AMENDMENT 2

MARCH 1, 2000 11:57 AM

Representative **Hatch** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 2, Line 41: After "(4)" insert "(a)" and delete "has" and insert "exercises sole"

2. Page 2, Line 42: After line 42 insert:

"(b) The state assumes no liability for injury or damage from a

county road."

3. Page 3, Line 64: After "(4)" insert "(a)" and delete "has" and insert "exercises sole"

4. Page 3, Line 65: After line 65 insert:

"(b) The state assumes no liability for injury or damage from a city

street."

5. Page 4, Line 93: Delete "has" and insert "exercises sole"

6. Page 5, Line 119: After "the state's" insert "right-of-way"

7. Page 5, Line 130: After "city street" delete the comma and insert "under joint title as

provided in Subsection 72-3-104 (3),"

8. Page 5, Line 142: Delete "<u>72-3-103</u>"

9. Page 8, Line 215: Delete "and" and insert "or"

10. Page 8, Line 237: Reinstate "for all uses"